



WOODLAND HILLS-WARNER CENTER NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL Community Impact Statement

10/25/17

To: Councilmember Mike Bonin and the Los Angeles City Council

From: Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council (WHWCNC)

Re: Council File 17-1092 – Public Toilets with Attendants

The Board Approved this CIS on 10/11/17 by a vote of: Aye (17) – Nay (0) – Abstain (0)

Update to Previous Input: NO

The Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council (WHWC) respectfully submits the following Community Impact Statement:

In light of the recent Hepatitis A outbreaks in San Diego and Los Angeles, the Board of the Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council supports the analysis and potential implementation of the emergency public toilet program as outlined in Motion 17-1092.

We further resolve that that scope of potential program be expanded to include funding for the upkeep and monitoring of existing public restroom facilities (e.g.: those within public parks) in order to provide clean, healthy, and safe facilities for all residents of the City of Los Angeles.

Sincerely,

Joyce Fletcher

President

Woodland Hills Warner-Center Neighborhood Council

age Fletcher

Cc: CD3, Mayor Garcetti. Michael Feuer, Ron Galperin, Grace Liu